NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Restriction of Waiting) (Amendment No. 5) Order 1991

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, further amending the Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Restriction of Waiting) Order 1987.

The Order introduces 20 minute waiting restrictions between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6 p.m., Monday to Saturday on the eastern side of Station Parade from a point 50 metres south of the centre line of Victoria Avenue to a point 30 metres south of the centre line of Victoria Avenue.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the length of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for making the Order may be seen at the office of the Acting Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m and 4.30 p.m., on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may within 6 weeks from 1st October 1991 apply to the High Court for this purpose. The Order was made on 23rd September 1991 and will come into operation on 1st October 1991.

F. J. Hildred, Acting Director of Corporate Services

Council Offices

Harrogate HG1 2SG.

27th September 1991.

(808)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Knaresborough)
(Restriction of Waiting) Order 1991

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The Order introduced 20 minute waiting restrictions between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. Monday to Saturday on the lengths of roads set out in the Schedule below.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the lengths of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for making the Order may be seen at the office of the Acting Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HGI 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the ground that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may within 6 weeks from 1st October 1991 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

The Order was made on 23rd September 1991 and will come into operation on 1st October 1991.

F. J. Hildred, acting Director of Corporate Services

Council Offices,

Harrogate HG1 2SG.

SCHEDULE 1-20 MINUTES

Manor Road, north-east side: from a point 59 metres south-east of the centre line of Manor Gardens to a point 80 metres southeast of the centre line of Manor Gardens.

Manor Road, south-west side: from a point 45 metres north-east of the centre line of Manor Gardens to a point 80 metres north-east of the centre line of Manor Gardens.

Manor Gardens, south-east side: from its junction with Manor Road to a point 80 metres north-east of the centre line of Manor Road.

27th September 1991.

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Box Junctions) Order 1991

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(1) the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The affect of the Order is to provide a Box Junction on the northwestern side of Crescent Road from the centre line of Montpellier Road to a point 6 metres south-west of the centre line of Montpellier Road.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the roads affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for making the Order may be seen at the office of the Acting Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may within 6 weeks from 1st October 1991 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

The Order was made on 23rd September 1991 and will come into operation on 1st October 1991.

F. J. Hildred, acting Director of Corporate Services

Council Offices,

Harrogate HG1 2SG. 27th September 1991.

(810)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Traffic Management) (Amendment No. 17) Order 1991

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order under sections 1(1) and (2) and 2(1) to (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The Order prohibits vehicles proceeding in a southerly direction in part of Woodlands Drive from its junction with Woodlands Corner for a distance of 40 metres from its junction.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the length of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for making the Order may be seen at the office of the Acting Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may within 6 weeks from 1st October 1991 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

The Order was made on 23rd September 1991 and will come into operation on 1st October 1991.

F. J. Hildred, acting Director of Corporate Services

Council Offices,

Harrogate HG1 2SG.

27th September 1991.

(811)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Various Roads at Knaresborough) (Restriction of Waiting) (Amendment No. 20) Order 1991.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), (2)1 to (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order:

(809)

 introduces further prohibitions upon causing vehicles to wait at any time on the undermentioned lengths of roads: